g

sere,
&

FEED|NG
AMERICA

Map the Meal Gap 2012

North Carolina Child Food Insecurity by Congressional District in 2010*

N

MAP THE MEAL GAP

Congressional
District

O 00 N O U B W N P

e e T
W N P O

Food insecurity rate
(full population)

28.2%
20.7%
17.1%
15.4%
17.5%
16.8%
20.7%
21.6%
16.0%
19.1%
17.2%
26.3%
19.7%

Child food
insecurity rate

32.7%
28.3%
24.9%
21.1%
28.5%
28.0%
29.7%
28.3%
23.7%
30.4%
29.4%
31.1%
26.6%

Estimated number food
insecure children
(rounded)
48,250
52,410
41,270
43,630
44,370
45,660
49,490
50,990
52,700
47,480
41,290
56,860
47,250

Food insecure children erly
income-eligible for federal
nutrition assistance’
85%

74%

63%

50%

63%

58%

72%

74%

44%

63%

63%

81%

68%

Food insecure children erly NOT
income-eligible for federal
nutrition assistance’
15%

26%

37%

51%

37%

42%

28%

26%

56%

37%

38%

19%

32%

For additional data and maps by county, state, and congressional district, please visit www.feedingamerica.org/mapthegap .

Gundersen, C., Waxman, E., Engelhard,E., & Del Vecchio,T. Map the Meal Gap: Child Food Insecurity 2012. Feeding America, 2012. This research is
generously supported by the ConAgra Foods Foundation and is based on Map the Meal Gap: Food Insecurity Estimates at the County Level, supported by
the Howard G. Buffett Foundation and The Nielsen Company.

1Map the Meal Gap's child food insecurity rates are determined using data from the 2010 Current Population Survey on children under 18 years old in food
insecure households; data from the 2010 American Community Survey on median family incomes for households with children, child poverty rates, and
race and ethnic demographics among children; and 2010 data from the Bureau of Labor Statistics on unemployment rates.

“Numbers reflect percentage of food insecure children living in households with incomes above or below 185% of the federal poverty guideline for 2010.
Eligibility for federal child nutrition programs is determined in part by income thresholds which can vary by state.




