

Map the Meal Gap 2012



North Carolina Child Food Insecurity by Congressional District in 2010 1

Congressional District	Food insecurity rate (full population)	Child food insecurity rate	Estimated number food insecure children (rounded)	Food insecure children likely income-eligible for federal nutrition assistance ²	Food insecure children likely NOT income-eligible for federal nutrition assistance ²
1	28.2%	32.7%	48,250	85%	15%
2	20.7%	28.3%	52,410	74%	26%
3	17.1%	24.9%	41,270	63%	37%
4	15.4%	21.1%	43,630	50%	51%
5	17.5%	28.5%	44,370	63%	37%
6	16.8%	28.0%	45,660	58%	42%
7	20.7%	29.7%	49,490	72%	28%
8	21.6%	28.3%	50,990	74%	26%
9	16.0%	23.7%	52,700	44%	56%
10	19.1%	30.4%	47,480	63%	37%
11	17.2%	29.4%	41,290	63%	38%
12	26.3%	31.1%	56,860	81%	19%
13	19.7%	26.6%	47,250	68%	32%

For additional data and maps by county, state, and congressional district, please visit www.feedingamerica.org/mapthegap.

Gundersen, C., Waxman, E., Engelhard, E., & Del Vecchio, T. Map the Meal Gap: Child Food Insecurity 2012. Feeding America, 2012. This research is generously supported by the ConAgra Foods Foundation and is based on Map the Meal Gap: Food Insecurity Estimates at the County Level, supported by the Howard G. Buffett Foundation and The Nielsen Company.

¹Map the Meal Gap's child food insecurity rates are determined using data from the 2010 Current Population Survey on children under 18 years old in food insecure households; data from the 2010 American Community Survey on median family incomes for households with children, child poverty rates, and race and ethnic demographics among children; and 2010 data from the Bureau of Labor Statistics on unemployment rates.

²Numbers reflect percentage of food insecure children living in households with incomes above or below 185% of the federal poverty guideline for 2010. Eligibility for federal child nutrition programs is determined in part by income thresholds which can vary by state.